Question 10: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 28.0% 72.0% 836
Sex Male 35.4% 64.6% 401
Female 21.1% 78.9% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 11.9% 88.1% 90
White male 39.2% 60.8% 311
White female 23.7% 76.3% 374
Age 18to 29 50.0% 50.0% 172
30 to 45 37.0% 63.0% 195
46 to 64 22.8% 77.2% 280
65 and over 3.9% 96.1% 162
Education Less than high school 56.1% 43.9% 93
High school graduate 28.1% 71.9% 288
Some college 28.6% 71.4% 251
College graduate 13.3% 86.7% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 41.8% 58.2% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.2% 70.8% 112
Above 200% FPL 24.0% 76.0% 438
Party Identification Democrat 18.1% 81.9% 277
Independent 40.5% 59.5% 127
Republican 26.0% 74.0% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 26.5% 73.5% 737
No 39.5% 60.5% 98
Insurance Status Insured 26.1% 73.9% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 57.3% 42.7% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 20.6% 79.4% 409
Good 34.1% 65.9% 283
Fair / Poor 36.7% 63.3% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 24.5% 75.5% 329
Northwest Ohio 34.7% 65.3% 102
Central Ohio 31.5% 68.5% 147
Southeast Ohio* 23.6% 76.4% 57
Southwest Ohio 28.8% 71.2% 201
Current Smoker Current smoker 67.1% 32.9% 185
Previous smoker 26.2% 73.8% 195
Never smoked 12.8% 87.2% 455
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subaroup because of the potential for laraer variation.



Question 11: Do you believe that when children breathe the aerosol from other people's electronic vapor products that it causes no harm, little harm, some harm, or a lot of harm?

NO HARM LITTLE HARM SOME HARM A LOT OF HARM DON'T KNOW, Count
Ohio Residents 9.5% 14.0% 42.8% 22.9% 10.8% 822
Sex Male 12.6% 19.3% 43.3% 14.8% 10.0% 388
Female 6.8% 9.2% 42.3% 30.1% 11.5% 434
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 8.4% 12.3% 44.9% 20.4% 14.1% 89
White male 14.2% 21.6% 42.8% 12.3% 9.2% 299
White female 6.7% 8.5% 43.4% 30.3% 11.1% 373
Age 18t0 29 12.8% 29.6% 48.1% 5.6% 3.9% 172
30to 45 7.5% 15.0% 44.6% 25.1% 7.8% 187
46 to 64 10.1% 8.0% 44.5% 22.1% 15.3% 277
65 and over 6.3% 8.5% 33.0% 40.1% 12.1% 160
Education Less than high school 16.0% 20.2% 39.1% 10.2% 14.5% 87
High school graduate 7.6% 15.3% 40.2% 26.6% 10.3% 286
Some college 10.0% 14.6% 41.2% 23.0% 11.2% 248
College graduate 7.7% 8.9% 50.4% 23.2% 9.8% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.2% 17.7% 35.6% 24.5% 10.0% 162
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.4% 10.8% 45.1% 28.1% 6.7% 104
Above 200% FPL 8.4% 13.5% 46.5% 19.9% 11.7% 433
Party Identification Democrat 6.3% 14.8% 41.0% 26.2% 11.6% 276
Independent 12.2% 13.5% 45.5% 18.6% 10.1% 127
Republican 8.9% 12.6% 45.8% 25.4% 7.3% 316
Registered to Vote Yes 10.1% 13.2% 42.1% 23.5% 11.0% 728
No 5.0% 20.0% 47.3% 18.3% 9.4% 92
Insurance Status Insured 9.3% 13.2% 42.7% 23.8% 11.0% 774
Not insured / Don't know* 12.6% 27.2% 45.0% 9.1% 6.1% 47
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.8% 10.6% 50.0% 20.9% 11.6% 403
Good 11.5% 20.6% 35.8% 23.6% 8.6% 280
Fair / Poor 13.3% 10.3% 36.0% 27.4% 13.0% 138
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 12.9% 11.1% 37.5% 27.0% 11.5% 320
Northwest Ohio 5.9% 13.2% 51.1% 21.2% 8.6% 101
Central Ohio 8.9% 15.2% 45.4% 23.3% 7.2% 147
Southeast Ohio* 4.1% 22.7% 44.5% 18.0% 10.7% 55
Southwest Ohio 7.9% 15.6% 44.6% 18.4% 13.5% 200
Current Smoker Current smoker 15.8% 22.0% 39.6% 12.1% 10.5% 178
Previous smoker 9.1% 11.3% 37.6% 24.6% 17.4% 191
Never smoked 7.2% 11.9% 46.2% 26.5% 8.2% 452
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